

## **City Commission Agenda Item**

Meeting Date: January 2, 2024

From: Randy Frazer, City Manager

Item: Annual Reorganization of City Commission – Strother Field

Commission

**Purpose:** Appoint three (3) members of the Governing Body to serve as Arkansas City's representatives

on the Strother Field Commission. (Voice Vote)

## **Background:**

Strother Field is jointly owned by the cities of Arkansas City and Winfield. It is governed by a seven-member (7) body — three (3) from each City and one (1) from the Cowley County Commission. The Governing Body will need to appoint three (3) of its members to serve on the Strother Field Commission.

Current representatives are Commissioners Jay Warren, Scott Rogers, and Charles Jennings.

## **Commission Options:**

1. Approve	e reorganization item			
Fiscal Impac	<u>t:</u>			
Amount:				
Fund:	Department:	Expense Code:		
Included in budget		Grant	Bonds	Other Not Budgeted
Approved for Agenda by:				
J. J.				
Randy Frazer City Manager				